

### **Organizing Committee**

Dr. Bhupendra Singh Chauhan, PNU, South Korea Dr. Jadwiga Ziolkowska, University of California, USA Er. Namit Gupta, TMU, Moradabad, India Dr. H M Cho, Kongju National University, South Korea Dr. Akhilesh Arora, DTU, Delhi, India

### **Advisorv Board**

Dr. R. K. Pandey, IIT, Delhi, India Prof. Chunghwan leon, PNU, South Korea Dr. Muralidhar Kulkarni, NIT Suratkal, Karnataka, India Dr. S. K. Singh, DTU, Delhi, India Mr. Anil Mahto, NIT, Surat, India Dr. Ravi Kumar Gupta, Ecole Centrale De Nantes, France Dr. Gurinder Singh Brar, GNDEC, Ludhiana, India Prof. Sachin Maheshwari, NSIT, Delhi, India Prof. S. Maji, GB Pant Engineering College, Delhi, India Dr. R. C. Singh, DTU, Delhi, India Dr. Ranganath M. S., DTU, Delhi, India Dr. Raiiv Chaudhary, DTU, Delhi, India Prof. S. C. Garg, S & T, GIU, Hisar, Delhi, India Dr. M. C. Garg, GJU, Hisar, Delhi, India Mr. Anil Panday, Invertis University, Bareilly, India Dr. Avnish Chauhan, PGI, Roorkee, India Dr. Mayank Pawar, TMU, Moradabad, India Dr. Rajeev Kumar, TMU, Moradabad, India

### **Honorable Member**

Ms. Parinita Sinha, DTU, Delhi, India Mr. Nand Kumar, DTU, Delhi, India Mr. Duli Chand Meena, DTU, Delhi, India Mr. Raghavendra M Singari, Sydney, Australia Mr. Shashank Mohan, DTU, Delhi, India Mr. Daniel Newmann, Nottingham University, UK Mr. Gary Newbolt, Nottingham University, UK Mr. Bin Dong, Nottingham University, Ningbo, China Er. Kanwar J. S. Gill, GGI, Ludhiana, India Mr. Sho Ikemoto, Kyusu University, Japan Mr. Mohd. Wasim, MAMEC, Trichy, India Mr. Nishant Verma, TMU, Moradabad, India

## **Important Dates**

Submission of Paper	20 Feb 2016
Paper Acceptance Notification	22 Feb 2016
Last Date for Registration	25 Feb 2016

ICARI 2016 will be held at Institution of Engineers (India), Delhi State Centre, (Engineers Bhawan), 2 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002, India. It is situated in central Delhi. Which is 4 km away from New Delhi railway station, 5 km away from Nizzamuddin railway station (or Sarai kaley Khan ISBT), 8 km away from Kashmiri Gate ISBT, 9 Km from Anand Vihar ISBT. It will be half km from Pragati Madan Metro station (subway) and 25 km from IG International Airport. More detail available on Google map.

BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARC	- Couperany
Contract No.	
	Jawaharial nebru Marg
Charles and the second se	Conception of a state of the st
E. Contractor of the state	BALMIKI BASTI
GI KHAMBA	Damenta a Pares Shad hints Contail Disetter
The Overstand Tank Parcel For Tangels	
Sag Orachand Yank	Chevareation Home for
Mindand Marg	
	Automa Palar
Se Managerer Cl de Cares	FIROZ SHAH KOTLA
	malia.com•
A GALANT BAHADUR SHAH	ZAFAR MARG
Contraction of the second seco	VIKRAM
Dal Dhaman B Liburni Guatters	NAGAR
C 🗢 Teres	
Kotta Marti	We Granepard
A martin and a second and a sec	A Gaunged
	We Granepard
	A Grannegard A Grannegard and Handal A Grannegard A Grannegard
	A Grannegard A Grannegard and Handal A Grannegard A Grannegard
	A Grann gand A



### Dr. Bhupendra Singh Chauhan

Pusan National University. South Korea Phone: +91-9313301756, +82(0)-10-2623-2730 E-mail: editorinchief@ijari.org

### Er. Namit Gupta

Teerthanker Mahaveer University, Moradabad, India Phone: +91-9457389478, +91-7500083334 E-mail: editor@ijari.org



# **Call for Papers**

February 27<sup>th</sup>, 2016 Venue **Institution of Engineers (India) Delhi State Centre** (Engineers Bhawan) 2 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg New Delhi-110002, India

## All Papers will be published by www.ijari.org

**Organized By: International Journal** of

**Advance Research and Innovation** 

For more detail, please visit-

http://www.ijari.org/



International Conference of Advance Research and Innovation (ICARI-2016) is a premium international conference which aims at current challenges in science and technological advancements with research updates and innovations which is shaping the future of mankind. This conference welcomes all scientists, engineers, technocrats and researchers from all walks of society to share their knowledge and wisdom for exploring solution to future global challenges. This platform provides an international forum for researchers to exchange of ideas in recent advances on various aspects of theories, analysis, experimentation and computational methods in science, technology and management etc.

### **Registration fee**

All participants must register before attending the conference. Registration fee is accepted through-cheque/draft/Cash - in favour of IJARI payable at State Bank of India (SBI), DCE, Delhi-42. Account Number- 33565478571. IFCS Code - SBIN0010446. SWIFT Code - SBININBB544. Branch Code - 10446.

Category	Fees
Indian Delegates	Rs. 1500/-
Indian Student	Rs. 700/-
Foreign Delegates	US\$ 150
Foreign Students	US\$ 70

## **Areas of interest**

It is a multi disciplinary conference, which includes all areas of Science and Technology, Innovative original research papers on topics covered under following broad areas (but not limited to).

Applied Sciences, Architecture, Biotechnology, Chemical Engineering, Bio-Medical Engineering, Civil Engineering, Computer Science & Engineering, Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Engineering Management, Environmental Science & Technology, Industrial Engineering, Information and Communication Technology, Mechanical Engineering, Production Engineering, Automotive Engineering, Economic Policies and Issues, Optimization Techniques, Total Quality Management, Humanities, Management, etc.

## **Sponsorship packages**

Category	Fees
Platinum	INR-2,00,000/-
Gold	INR-1,00,000/-
Silver	INR-50,000/-
Bronze	INR-25,000/-
Official Partner	INR-10,000/-
For more detail, please visit-	

http://www.ijari.org/

## **Guidelines for abstract**

Selection of papers presentation will be based on detailed abstract of up to 300 words and a maximum of eight key words. Abstracts will be reviewed and only those abstracts approved by the reviewers will be selected. A soft copy of the abstract in Microsoft Word for Windows should reach the conference chairperson. The electronic copy should be mail to: editorinchief@ijari.org, editor@ijari.org, ijariconference@gmail.com

## **Guidelines for paper submission**

The generalized page size kept is A4 with a margin of 1.5 inch left margin. The paper should be typed in "Times New Romans" only with font size of 10pt. Selected papers may be published in our International Journal. The full length paper both in Microsoft word and .pdf format should be sent to

editorinchief@ijari.org, editor@ijari.org and ijariconference@gmail.com

## Paper presentation in absentia

Those who cannot come to Delhi but wish to present paper are also encouraged to send their abstract. Papers presented in absentia are eligible for publication in conference proceedings.

www.ijari.org